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Memo To: Wiregrass Area Peanut Producers

From: James D. Jones /}; @\/ M
L_ ls P ,-!""-
Subject: Peanut Newsletter

Peanut harvest season isjust around the comer and now is the time to check your peanuts to determine
optimum maturity date. Digging your peanuts at the right time is and will be the most important decision
you will make this season. This one management tool can make you 300-500 pounds more peanuts and 3-5
points on your grade putting more money on your bottom line this fall.

2021 Henry County Pod Blast Schedule

September Dates

DATE TIME LOCATION
September 7 (Tuesday) 8-12AM Headland WREC
September 10 (Friday) 8-12 Noon Headland WREC
September 14 (Tuesday) 8-12 Noon Headland WREC
September 17 (Friday) 8-12 Noon Headland WREC
September 2 1(Tuesday) 8-12 Noon Headland WREC
September 24 (Friday) 8-12 Noon Headland WREC
September 28 (Tuesday) 8-12 Noon Headland WREC

October Dates

DATE TIME LOCATION
October 1 (Friday) 8-12AM Headland WREC
October 5 (Tuesday) 8-12 Noon Headland WREC
October 8 (Friday) 8-12 Noon Headland WREC
October 12 (Tuesday) 8-12 Noon Headland WREC
October 15 (Friday) 8-12 Noon Headland WREC
October 19 (Tuesday) 8-12 Noon Headland WREC
October 22 (Friday) 8-12 Noon Headland WREC
October 26 (Tuesday) 8-12 Noon Headland WREC
October 29 (Friday) 8-12 Noon Headland WREC

All other time are by appointment only by calling Jimmy Jones at 334-726-1804 or Sedrick Mack at 334-441-8384.

“The Alabama Cooperative Extension System (Alabama A&M University and Auburn University), is an equal opportunity educator and employer. Everyone is
welcome! Please let us know if you have accessibility needs.”



